

ITEM NO.114

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1653 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

SANDHU SATYANARAYANA.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL DEVT.BANK CHIRALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1654 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Service is complete on the respondents in both the
appeals but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await for the receipt of original record.

Send reminder.

List again on 19.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd