

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1653 OF 2011

SANDHU SATYANARAYANA (DEAD) BY LRS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL DEVT.BANK CHIRALA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1654 OF 2011

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find that there is no illegality in the impugned judgment(s) passed by the High Court and hence no ground for interference is made out.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI  
 MAY 2, 2018

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1653/2011

SANDHU SATYANARAYANA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL DEVT.BANK CHIRALA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.1654/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 02-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr.Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Ms.Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Ankita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)